
Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

1

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

[X1ANNEX XVII

[F1RESTRICTIONS ON THE MANUFACTURE, PLACING ON THE MARKET AND
USE OF CERTAIN DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES, MIXTURES AND ARTICLES]

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the

Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of
Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and
repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well
as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and
2000/21/EC (Official Journal of the European Union L 396 of 30 December 2006).

Textual Amendments
F1 Substituted by Commission Regulation (EC) No 552/2009 of 22 June 2009 amending Regulation

(EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration, Evaluation,
Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) as regards Annex XVII (Text with EEA
relevance).

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552


2 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

Appendix 2

[F1Entry 28 — Carcinogens: category 1B (Table 3.1)/category 2 (Table 3.2)]

ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800
Distillates
(petroleum),
solvent-dewaxed
light naphthenic;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained by
removal of
normal paraffins
from a petroleum
fraction
by solvent
crystallisation.
It consists of
hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C15 through C30
and produces a
finished oil with
a viscosity of
less than 19 10-6

m2.s-1 at 40 °C.
It contains
relatively
few normal
paraffins.)

649-473-00-0 265-168-1 64742-64-9 L

Distillates
(petroleum),
solvent-dewaxed
heavy paraffinic;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained by
removal of
normal paraffins
from a petroleum
fraction

649-474-00-6 265-169-7 64742-65-0 L



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

3

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

by solvent
crystallisation.
It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C20 through C50
and produces a
finished oil with
a viscosity of not
less than 19 10-6

m2.s-1 at 40 °C.)

Naphthenic oils
(petroleum),
catalytic
dewaxed heavy;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained from
a catalytic
dewaxing
process.
It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C20 through C50
and produces a
finished oil with
a viscosity of
at least 19 10-6

m2.s-1 at 40 °C.
It contains
relatively
few normal
paraffins.)

649-475-00-1 265-172-3 64742-68-3 L

Naphthenic oils
(petroleum),
catalytic
dewaxed light;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-476-00-7 265-173-9 64742-69-4 L



4 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained from
a catalytic
dewaxing
process. It
consists of
hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C15 through C30
and produces a
finished oil with
a viscosity of
less than 19 10-6

m2.s-1 at 40 °C.
It contains
relatively
few normal
paraffins.)

Paraffin oils
(petroleum),
catalytic
dewaxed heavy;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained from
a catalytic
dewaxing
process.
It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C20 through C50
and produces a
finished oil with
a viscosity of
at least 19 10-6

m2.s-1 at 40 °C.)

649-477-00-2 265-174-4 64742-70-7 L

Paraffin oils
(petroleum),

649-478-00-8 265-176-5 64742-71-8 L



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

5

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

catalytic
dewaxed light;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained from
a catalytic
dewaxing
process.
It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C15 through C30
and produces a
finished oil with
a viscosity of
less than 19 10-6

m2.s-1 at 40 °C.)

Naphthenic oils
(petroleum),
complex
dewaxed heavy;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained by
removing
straight chain
paraffin
hydrocarbons
as a solid by
treatment with
an agent such as
urea. It consists
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C20 through C50
and produces a
finished oil with
a viscosity of

649-479-00-3 265-179-1 64742-75-2 L



6 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

at least 19 10-6

m2.s-1 at 40 °C.
It contains
relatively
few normal
paraffins.)

Naphthenic oils
(petroleum),
complex
dewaxed light;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained from
a catalytic
dewaxing
process. It
consists of
hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C15 through C30
and produces
a finished
oil having a
viscosity less
than 19 10-6

m2.s-1 at 40 °C.
It contains
relatively
few normal
paraffins.)

649-480-00-9 265-180-7 64742-76-3 L

Lubricating oils
(petroleum),
C20-50,
hydrotreated
neutral oil-based
high-viscosity;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained by
treating light
vacuum gas
oil, heavy

649-481-00-4 276-736-3 72623-85-9 L



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

7

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

vacuum gas
oil, and solvent
deasphalted
residual oil with
hydrogen in the
presence of a
catalyst in a two
stage process
with dewaxing
being carried out
between the two
stages. It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C20 through C50
and produces
a finished
oil having a
viscosity of
approximately
112 10-6 m2.s-1

at 40 °C. It
contains a
relatively large
proportion
of saturated
hydrocarbons.)

Lubricating oils
(petroleum),
C15-30,
hydrotreated
neutral oil-based;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained by
treating light
vacuum gas
oil and heavy
vacuum gas oil
with hydrogen in
the presence of a
catalyst in a two
stage process
with dewaxing
being carried out

649-482-00-X 276-737-9 72623-86-0 L



8 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

between the two
stages. It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C15 through C30
and produces
a finished
oil having a
viscosity of
approximately
15 10-6 m2.s-1

at 40 °C. It
contains a
relatively large
proportion
of saturated
hydrocarbons.)

Lubricating oils
(petroleum),
C20-50,
hydrotreated
neutral oil-based;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained by
treating light
vacuum gas
oil, heavy
vacuum gas
oil and solvent
deasphalted
residual oil with
hydrogen in the
presence of a
catalyst in a two
stage process
with dewaxing
being carried out
between the two
stages. It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly

649-483-00-5 276-738-4 72623-87-1 L



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

9

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

in the range of
C20 through C50
and produces a
finished oil with
a viscosity of
approximately
32 10-6 m2.s-1

at 40 °C. It
contains a
relatively large
proportion
of saturated
hydrocarbons.)

Lubricating
oils; Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained
from solvent
extraction
and dewaxing
processes.
It consists
predominantly
of saturated
hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers in the
range of C15
through C50.)

649-484-00-0 278-012-2 74869-22-0 L

Distillates
(petroleum),
complex
dewaxed heavy
paraffinic;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained by
dewaxing
heavy paraffinic
distillate.
It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers

649-485-00-6 292-613-7 90640-91-8 L



10 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

predominantly
in the range of
C20 through C50
and produces
a finished oil
with a viscosity
of equal to
or greater
than 19 10-6

m2.s-1 at 40 °C.
It contains
relatively
few normal
paraffins.)

Distillates
(petroleum),
complex
dewaxed light
paraffinic;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained by
dewaxing
light paraffinic
distillate.
It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C12 through C30
and produces a
finished oil with
a viscosity of
less than 19 10-6

m2.s-1 at 40 °C.
It contains
relatively
few normal
paraffins.)

649-486-00-1 292-614-2 90640-92-9 L

Distillates
(petroleum),
solvent-dewaxed
heavy paraffinic,
clay-treated;

649-487-00-7 292-616-3 90640-94-1 L



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

11

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained by
treating dewaxed
heavy paraffinic
distillate with
neutral or
modified clay
in either a
contacting or
percolation
process.
It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly in
the range of C20
through C50.)

Hydrocarbons,
C20-50, solvent-
dewaxed heavy
paraffinic,
hydrotreated;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
produced by
treating dewaxed
heavy paraffinic
distillate with
hydrogen in
the presence
of a catalyst.
It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly in
the range of C20
through C50.)

649-488-00-2 292-617-9 90640-95-2 L

Distillates
(petroleum),
solvent dewaxed

649-489-00-8 292-618-4 90640-96-3 L



12 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

light paraffinic,
clay-treated;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
resulting from
treatment of
dewaxed light
paraffinic
distillate with
natural or
modified clay
in either a
contacting or
percolation
process.
It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly in
the range of C15
through C30.)

Distillates
(petroleum),
solvent dewaxed
light paraffinic,
hydrotreated;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
produced
by treating
a dewaxed
light paraffinic
distillate with
hydrogen in
the presence
of a catalyst.
It consists of
hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly in
the range of C15
through C30.)

649-490-00-3 292-620-5 90640-97-4 L



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

13

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

Residual oils
(petroleum),
hydrotreated
solvent dewaxed;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-491-00-9 292-656-1 90669-74-2 L

Residual oils
(petroleum),
catalytic
dewaxed;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-492-00-4 294-843-3 91770-57-9 L

Distillates
(petroleum),
dewaxed heavy
paraffinic,
hydrotreated;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained from
an intensive
treatment
of dewaxed
distillate by
hydrogenation
in the presence
of a catalyst.
It consists
predominantly
of saturated
hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers in the
range of C25
through C39
and produces a
finished oil with
a viscosity of
approximately
44 10-6 m2.s-1 at
50 °C.)

649-493-00-X 295-300-3 91995-39-0 L

Distillates
(petroleum),
dewaxed light
paraffinic,
hydrotreated;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-494-00-5 295-301-9 91995-40-3 L



14 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained from
an intensive
treatment
of dewaxed
distillate by
hydrogenation
in the presence
of a catalyst.
It consists
predominantly
of saturated
hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers in the
range of C21
through C29
and produces a
finished oil with
a viscosity of
approximately
13 10-6 m2.s-1 at
50 °C.)

Distillates
(petroleum),
hydrocracked
solvent-refined,
dewaxed;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination
of liquid
hydrocarbons
obtained by
recrystallisation
of dewaxed
hydrocracked
solvent-refined
petroleum
distillates.)

649-495-00-0 295-306-6 91995-45-8 L

Distillates
(petroleum),
solvent-refined
light naphthenic,
hydrotreated;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-496-00-6 295-316-0 91995-54-9 L



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

15

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained by
treating a
petroleum
fraction with
hydrogen in
the presence
of a catalyst
and removing
the aromatic
hydrocarbons
by solvent
extraction.
It consists
predominantly
of naphthenic
hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C15 through C30
and produces a
finished oil with
a viscosity of
between 13-15
10-6 m2.s-1 at
40 °C.)

Lubricating oils
(petroleum)
C17-35, solvent-
extd., dewaxed,
hydrotreated;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-497-00-1 295-423-2 92045-42-6 L

Lubricating oils
(petroleum),
hydrocracked
nonarom.
solvent-
deparaffined;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-498-00-7 295-424-8 92045-43-7 L

Residual oils
(petroleum),
hydrocracked
acid-treated
solvent-
dewaxed;

649-499-00-2 295-499-7 92061-86-4 L



16 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
produced by
solvent removal
of paraffins from
the residue of
the distillation
of acid-treated,
hydrocracked
heavy paraffins
and boiling
approximately
above 380 °C.)

Paraffin oils
(petroleum),
solvent-refined
dewaxed heavy;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained
from sulphur-
containing
paraffinic crude
oil. It consists
predominantly of
a solvent refined
deparaffinated
lubricating oil
with a viscosity
of 65 10-6 m2.s-1

at 50 °C.)

649-500-00-6 295-810-6 92129-09-4 L

Lubricating oils
(petroleum),
base oils,
paraffinic;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained by
refining crude
oil. It consists
predominantly
of aromatics,
naphthenics

649-501-00-1 297-474-6 93572-43-1 L



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

17

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

and paraffinics
and produces a
finished oil with
a viscosity of
23 10-6 m2.s-1 at
40 °C.)

Hydrocarbons,
hydrocracked
paraffinic
distillation
residues,
solvent-
dewaxed;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-502-00-7 297-857-8 93763-38-3 L

Hydrocarbons,
C20-50,
residual oil
hydrogenation
vacuum
distillate;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-503-00-2 300-257-1 93924-61-9 L

Distillates
(petroleum),
solvent-refined
hydrotreated
heavy;
hydrogenated;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-504-00-8 305-588-5 94733-08-1 L

Distillates
(petroleum),
solvent-refined
hydrocracked
light; Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained
by solvent
dearomatisation
of the residue
of hydrocracked
petroleum.
It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon

649-505-00-3 305-589-0 94733-09-2 L



18 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C18 through C27
and boiling in
the range of
approximately
370 °C to
450 °C.)

Lubricating oils
(petroleum),
C18-40, solvent-
dewaxed
hydrocracked
distillate-based;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained
by solvent
deparaffination
of the distillation
residue from
hydrocracked
petroleum.
It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C18 through C40
and boiling in
the range of
approximately
370 °C to
550 °C.)

649-506-00-9 305-594-8 94733-15-0 L

Lubricating oils
(petroleum),
C18-40, solvent-
dewaxed
hydrogenated
raffinate-based;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons

649-507-00-4 305-595-3 94733-16-1 L



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

19

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

obtained
by solvent
deparaffination
of the
hydrogenated
raffinate
obtained
by solvent
extraction of
a hydrotreated
petroleum
distillate.
It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C18 through C40
and boiling in
the range of
approximately
370 °C to
550 °C.)

Hydrocarbons,
C13-30, aromatic-
rich, solvent-
extracted
naphthenic
distillate;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-508-00-X 305-971-7 95371-04-3 L

Hydrocarbons,
C16-32, arom.-
rich, solvent-
extracted
naphthenic
distillate;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-509-00-5 305-972-2 95371-05-4 L

Hydrocarbons,
C37-68, dewaxed
deasphalted
hydrotreated
vacuum
distillation
residues;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-510-00-0 305-974-3 95371-07-6 L



20 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

Hydrocarbons,
C37-65,
hydrotreated
deasphalted
vacuum
distillation
residues;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-511-00-6 305-975-9 95371-08-7 L

Distillates
(petroleum),
hydrocracked
solvent-refined
light; Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained by
the solvent
treatment of a
distillate from
hydrocracked
petroleum
distillates.
It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C18 through C27
and boiling in
the range of
approximately
370 °C to
450 °C.)

649-512-00-1 307-010-7 97488-73-8 L

Distillates
(petroleum),
solvent-refined
hydrogenated
heavy;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained by the
treatment of a
hydrogenated

649-513-00-7 307-011-2 97488-74-9 L



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

21

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

petroleum
distillate with
a solvent.
It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C19 through C40
and boiling in
the range of
approximately
390 °C to
550 °C.)

Lubricating oils
(petroleum)
C18-27,
hydrocracked
solvent-
dewaxed;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-514-00-2 307-034-8 97488-95-4 L

Hydrocarbons,
C17-30,
hydrotreated
solvent-
deasphalted
atmospheric
distillation
residue,
distillation
lights;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained as first
runnings from
the vacuum
distillation of
effluents from
the treatment
of a solvent
deasphalted
short residue
with hydrogen
in the presence
of a catalyst.

649-515-00-8 307-661-7 97675-87-1 L



22 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C17 through C30
and boiling in
the range of
approximately
300 °C to
400 °C. It
produces
a finished
oil having a
viscosity of 4
10-6 m2.s-1 at
approximately
100 °C.)

Hydrocarbons,
C17-40,
hydrotreated
solvent-
deasphalted
distillation
residue, vacuum
distillation
lights;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained as first
runnings from
the vacuum
distillation of
effluents from
the catalytic
hydrotreatment
of a solvent
deasphalted short
residue having
a viscosity of
8 10-6 m2.s-1 at
approximately
100 °C. It
consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon

649-516-00-3 307-755-8 97722-06-0 L



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

23

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C17 through C40
and boiling in
the range of
approximately
300 °C to
500 °C.)

Hydrocarbons,
C13-27, solvent-
extracted light
naphthenic;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained by
extraction of the
aromatics from a
light naphthenic
distillate having
a viscosity of
9,5 10-6 m2.s-1 at
40 °C. It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C13 through C27
and boiling in
the range of
approximately
240 °C to
400 °C.)

649-517-00-9 307-758-4 97722-09-3 L

Hydrocarbons,
C14-29, solvent-
extracted light
naphthenic;
Base oil —
unspecified
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained by
extraction of the
aromatics from a
light naphthenic

649-518-00-4 307-760-5 97722-10-6 L



24 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

Status: Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800. (See end of Document for details)

distillate having
a viscosity of
16 10-6 m2.s-1 at
40 °C. It consists
predominantly
of hydrocarbons
having carbon
numbers
predominantly
in the range of
C14 through C29
and boiling in
the range of
approximately
250 °C to
425 °C.)

Hydrocarbons,
C27-42,
dearomatised;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-519-00-X 308-131-8 97862-81-2 L

Hydrocarbons,
C17-30,
hydrotreated
distillates,
distillation
lights;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-520-00-5 308-132-3 97862-82-3 L

Hydrocarbons,
C27-45,
naphthenic
vacuum
distillation;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-521-00-0 308-133-9 97862-83-4 L

Hydrocarbons,
C27-45,
dearomatised;
Base oil —
unspecified

649-522-00-6 308-287-7 97926-68-6 L]



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-04

25

Status: 
Point in time view as at 02/07/2019.

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the
European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 751 - 800.


